STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76F 98114-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: NEVADA SPRING CREEK PARTNERS LLC

% JOHN KOWALSKI

1107 LEGRANDE CANNON BLVD

HELENA, MT 59601-6130

Priority Date: MAY 6, 1890

Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 6, 1890

Type of Historical Right: USE

Purpose (use): FISH AND WILDLIFE

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Volume: THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME ARE LIMITED TO THE MINIMUM AMOUNT

NECESSARY TO SUSTAIN THIS PURPOSE. THIS RIGHT SHALL CONTINUE TO BE

UTILIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

Source Name: NEVADA CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1S2913N11WPOWELL

Period of Diversion: FEBRUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 1

Diversion Means: INSTREAM

2 SWSW 11 13N 11W POWELL

Period of Diversion: FEBRUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 1

Diversion Means: INSTREAM

3 N2N2 14 13N 11W POWELL

Period of Diversion: FEBRUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 1

Diversion Means: INSTREAM

Period of Use: FEBRUARY 1 to DECEMBER 1

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	<u>Rge</u>	County
1			S2	9	13N	11W	POWELL
2			SWSW	11	13N	11W	POWELL
3			N2N2	14	13N	11W	POWELL

Geocodes/Valid: 28-2208-09-3-01-01-0000 - Y 28-2208-11-3-01-01-0000 - Y

28-2208-14-1-01-05-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 05-04-2006: POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 09/18/01.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 5415 RECEIVED 10/11/2002.